

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1791 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 5, delete "TRANSITIONAL HOUSING" and insert "CONGREGATE
1.3 SHELTER"

1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete "transitional housing" and insert "congregate shelter"

1.5 Page 1, line 11, delete "transitional housing" and insert "congregate shelter"

1.6 Page 1, line 13, delete "transitional housing" and insert "congregate shelter"

1.7 Page 1, line 17, delete "transitional housing" and insert "emergency shelter"

1.8 Page 1, line 19, delete "February" and insert "October" and delete "2020" and insert
1.9 "2021"

1.10 Amend the title accordingly